

Rest of the world (exc. North America) Terms & Conditions

Specific Terms & Conditions

1. IWG will offer new customers a discount off up to 20% in selected locations on their booking(s) of office and coworking products (the "**Promotion**") whilst stock is available.

2. Customers can redeem the Promotion by contacting our call center.

3. The Promotion shall apply to office and coworking IWG products only.

4. This Promotion shall apply to selected IWG brands and centres in Spain, Portugal, Belgium, Brazil, Chile, Peru, Columbia, Indonesia, Malaysia, Mexico, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands and UK

5. Customers are only eligible to claim the Promotion once they have completed the full sales process with the IWG call centre.

6. This Promotion ends on December 31, 2024 (inclusive).

General Terms & Conditions

7. Use of an IWG office space will also be subject to the IWG terms and conditions and house rules which apply to office/co-working, virtual office and membership agreements for services.

8.Customers are not eligible for the Promotion if they are an existing customer of IWG.

9. The Promotion must be validated by an authorized IWG Sales Member. Termination or breach of the contract will result in the Promotion being withdrawn and full charges being applied. Contracts signed or enquiries made prior to the beginning of the promotional period do not qualify and cannot be cancelled and rebooked within the promotional period.

10. The Promotion is non-transferable and cannot be used in conjunction with any other Promotion. The Promotion cannot be exchanged for cash. Details of products and services are correct at the time of publication.

11. Under data protection legislation of various countries, International Workplace Group plc are required to draw your attention to the fact that by participating in this Promotion and in order to make it possible for International Workplace Group plc to perform its obligations under the Promotion, you accept and explicitly authorize International Workplace Group plc, its subsidiaries, and appointed third party agents, to hold your personal information which is supplied by you during the course of the Promotion. The basis on which International Workplace Group plc will process your personal data is set out in our privacy policies (available on our website at https://www.regus.com/privacy-policy).

12. IWG reserves the right to amend or withdraw this Promotion or these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice.